

L  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23842-23843/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2009 in GA No.384/2008 &  
APOT No. 47/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S DUNLOP INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2009        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)        Mr.    C. Mukund, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Ashok Jain, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Amit K., Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice as to why the matter should not be  
remitted to the High Court for want of reasons in the  
impugned order.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER