

È
ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23842-
23843/2009

M/S DUNLOP INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma I, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, counter affidavit to be filed before
31.8.2010.

The matters to be listed before the Hon'ble Court
thereafter without waiting for the counter affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd